Broyce Control Ltd., Pool Street, Wolverhampton, West Midlands WV2 4HN. England
Tel: +44 (0) 1902 773746 Fax: +44 (0) 1902 420639 Email: sales@broycecontrol.com Web: www.broycecontrol.com
The information provided in this literature is believed to be accurate (subject to change without prior notice); however, use of such information shall be entirely
at the user’s own risk.
BZCT-5-A
• INSTALLATION DO’s and DONT’s
• Correct installation of the Earth Leakage Relay and toroid should ensure trouble free operation, in particular, if this document is followed.
1. Always ensure the Earth conductor DOES NOT pass through the

E
D
∅
A
B
                                                                                                                    BZCT035BZCT035BZCT035BZCT035              BZCT050, 070, 120 & 210mm
Type: Type: Type: Type: BZCT035, BZCT035, BZCT035, BZCT035, 050, 050, 050, 050, 070, 120 & 210070, 120 & 210070, 120 & 210070, 120 & 210
Circular ToroidsCircular ToroidsCircular ToroidsCircular Toroids
� For use in conjunction with Broyce “Type A” Earth Leakage Relays
� Designed to detect leakage current and transmit a proportional signal to an Earth
Leakage Relay
� Surface mounting with 4 fixing slots (BZCT210 supplied with separate mounting feet)
� Slim design
• TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
Size availability* and part
 number:  35mm ∅ (BZCT035)
  50mm ∅ (BZCT050)
70mm ∅ (BZCT070)
120mm ∅ (BZCT120)
* internal diameter 210mm ∅ (BZCT210)
Rated system voltage: 720VAC
Insulation level: 3kVAC
Current ratio: 1/1000
Maximum permissible

 Installation work must be carried
out by qualified personnel.
1 2
N
3E
E
1 2
3
N
1 2 3
�
Fig. 1                                          Fig.2                                               Fig.3
Toroid
Type:
A∅ B C D E F Weight
BZCT035BZCT035BZCT035BZCT035    35 64 74 40 20 32 77g
BZCT050BZCT050BZCT050BZCT050 50 63 98 40 20 42 88g
BZCT070BZCT070BZCT070BZCT070 70 105 117 40 20 53 135g
BZCT120BZCT120BZCT120BZCT120 120 155 170 40 20 80 265g
BZCT210BZCT210BZCT210BZCT210 210 149 304 60^ 30 145 1300g
Dimensions in mm                             ^exc. mounting
feet
2
0